
Chittagong Dry Dock Limited
Bangladesh Navy

East Patenga, Chattogram, Bangtadesh

Phon6: +88(031)2501 I 13, Mobile: +8801769744470
Fafj +gge3!*501 ,9s; Ernrli: dryd6Ehbd@gm€i,rebm: vlssirEi i,{'\rw,Eddlgnr:b{

Tender Notice
23.02.1 565.341.5s.003.25.1 31 07 August 2025

qh tagong
ing

01 Procudng Entity Name Chittagong Dry Dock Limited, Bangladesh Navy
02. Invitation for Tender

lnvitation Ref No 23.02.1565.341.53.003.25.130 Dated 06 Auousl 2025
04 Projecl Name Constru6lion ot remaining works (Civil, Ele6lrical, Plumbing,

Glass, Air Conditioning System) from ground floor to the
2nd floor of the 7-storied ofiice building at Chtttagong Dry
Dock Limited (CDDL).

05 an urce Own Fund
06 Tendering Method Open Tender Method (One Stage Tv,/o Envelope).

o7 Eligibility ot Tenderers Required eligibility criteria have been mentioned in the
Tender Document.

08 Price of Tender Tk 3,000/- ( Tk Three Thousand only) (Non Refundable)
09 ol Tend6i S6cunty Ik 15,00,0d01- (Tk Fifteen Lac onty) in the irom of pay

order/Bank DrafUirrevoc€ble Bank Guaranty in favorer of
"The Managing Director, Chittagong Dry Dock Limited'
issued by a schedule Bank of Bangladesh. (Refundable)

10 Name & Address of the Office (s)

a. Selling Tender Docun'tents Cash Seciion, Fina.rce ai-rd Accounts Department
Chittaqong Dry Dock Limiled
Bangladesh Navy
East Patenqa, Chattogram.

b Receiving Tenders Office ol the Section Head (Civil)
Ghittag€ng Pry Boek timited
Bangladesh Navy
East Patenga, Chattogram.

c. Opening Tenders General Managea (Pmduction & Maintenance) Office
Chittagong Dry Dock Limited
Bangladesh Naw
East Patenga, Chattogram.

11 Deadline ot Tender Selling 02 Seplember 2025 03:00 PM
12. Deadline of Tender Submission 03 September 2025 11:00 AM
13. Tender Opening 03 September 2025 11:15 AM
14 Brief Description of Works Conslruclion of remaining works (Civil, Elec{ical, Plumbing,

Glass, Air Conditioning System) from ground floor to the
2nd floor of the 7-storied olflce building at Chittagong Dry
Dock Limited (CDDL). (As PerTender Schedule).

15. Contract Details ot Official lnviting
Tender

Phone:+8801769-744470, Fax: 880-3'1-2501 123
Emaili drydock. bd@gmail.com

16 Special lnstruciions Ihe procuring entiiy reserves the right io re.ject all or any
tender prior to acceptance without showing any reason. lf it
is not possible to open the tender on lhe scheduled date for
any unavoidable circumstances, the same will be opened
on the next working day at the same time and same venue.

Bangladesh Navy
Limited

Buc


